
 

 
 
 
Background: Daley Park currently has 3 ramadas, which are funded for renovation and/or 
replacement in the city’s current Capital Improvement Program budget. The two ramadas 
located near the playground will be renovated. The one ramada located north of the parking lot 
can be demolished and replaced if desired or relocated. 
 

1. Ramada located north of the parking lot. 

 
Total responses: 8 

 
2. If a new ramada is installed, please indicate what you would like the finish to be. 

 
Total responses: 7 
 

3. If a new ramada is installed with a different finish, what should the finish be? 

 
Total responses: 4 
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4. If a new ramada is installed, should it be able to be reserved? (The other two are 
reservable) 

 
Total responses: 6 

 
5. Additional Comments 

1. Maybe the new Ramada on the west side, but install a light lattice type roof instead 
of such a harsh structure.  The lattice could be made out of patina (rusted) metal.    

2. One ramada should be left unreserved.  So, as soon as two are reserved on a given 
day, the third one on that day must be left open. 

3. Thank you for your consideration. 
4. The ramadas are such a nice feature. I have used them over the 27 years I have lived 

near the park and appreciate their availability.  
5. I have lived across from this park for 25 years, worshipped at St. Augustine's Church 

and taught at ASU (also for 25 years). I hope these meetings carry more weight with 
the City Council then the past ones did. 

6. Please add dog park to Daley Park improvements. It would add a huge sense of 
community and getting to know neighbors (most of which own dogs). I am tired of 
driving my two dogs to Mitchell Park, where I have met many people. I am surprised 
there isn't a dog area at Daley already. Most of the time this park is a ghost town 
and this would bring it new life more than any other improvement. Please hurry.... 

7. We need a site plan. 
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Emails: 

1. If it is not too late, as a neighborhood resident, I’d like to offer these suggestions on the 
ramadas at Daley Park. I’ve visited the park several times since the neighborhood 
meeting and base these on my observations. 
a. The older, flat roofed ramada is probably not well located. It sits at the north end of 

a parking lot and is not near either the playground area or the ballfields. 
b. In my opinion several smaller ramadas, covering one or two tables would be much 

more useful. They would allow smaller sized groups such as a girl scout or cub scout 
“pack”, or average sized family to have a covered space. This size of a gathering does 
not seem to have a current alternative besides reserving one of the larger ramadas 
with eight tables. 

c. Daley Park also seems to serve a sizable number of ASU students due to its location 
so close to campus. This is not a negative thing, but does add a component to Daley 
Park that may not be present at other “neighborhood” parks. 
 

2. I had another commitment the night of the meeting where the ramada funding was 
discussed so I’ll provide some feedback now. I’d like to propose that we incorporate 
some type of shade structure to the Dream Lot area. Shade was a major (if not 
universal) request of the residents when we collected their feedback for the Daley Park 
Dream Lot (well documented throughout our community engagement process). 
However, the fact of the matter is that building shade (other than trees) into the design 
with the limited budget we had was just not feasible. At the same time, I don’t want to 
redo the great design that Andrew has provided. I believe we can incorporate some 
simple shade elements like a shade sail where it makes sense in the design. The 2 places 
I think it could make sense is over the game area and/or over the “phase 2” portion of 
the design (see attachments as a reminder). This would free up funding not only for the 
shade sail itself, but also other elements of the design that are consistent with the 
functions of a ramada such as seating, pavers, etc. This could allow us to have enough 
funding to complete everything shown in Andrew’s design all in one phase as well as 
provide shade that residents asked for. How would we move forward with this? 

 


